GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5145
ANSWERED ON:24.04.2015

EMPLOYMENT GENERATION UNDER MAKEIN INDIA PROGRAMME
Saini Shri Raj Kumar

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has takenany initiative to generate employment forunemployed LT.I. and diploma holderyouths under "Make in India’ programme;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government proposesto impart low cost training to the childrenthrough these unemployed youths on thelines of engineering colleges by preparingclusters; and

(d) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRIMATI
NIRMALA SITHARAMAN)

(@) & (b): To improve employability of its trainees, Government has introduced compulsory subject of employability skills for its Craftsmen Training Scheme (CTS) and Apprenticeship Training Scheme (ATS) and soft skills for Skill Development Initiative Scheme
(SDIS).

(c) & (d): There is no proposal to impart low cost training to the children through unemployed youths of I.T.l.s.
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